# CH \$140.00 400793

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		09/28/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	T2 SYSTEMS CANADA INC.	
Street Address:	330-4321 STILL CREEK DRIVE	
City:	BURNABY, BRITISH COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6C 6S7	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	
Name:	1456744 ONTARIO INC.	
Street Address:	762 UPPER JAMES STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 190	
City:	HAMILTON, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L9C 3A2	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	
Name:	6804101 CANADA INC.	
Street Address:	330-4321 STILL CREEK DRIVE	
City:	BURNABY, BRITISH COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6C 6S7	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4007929	DIGITAL PAYMENT TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number: 3991473 D1GITAL PAYMENT TECHNOLOGIES		
Registration Number:	3730601	INTELLA-PAY
Registration Number:	3400204	LUKE
Registration Number:	3350428	SHELBY

TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0456

900379630

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3105572193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-557-2900

Email: klathrop@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 3200

Address Line 2: C/O KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22335.020 WFB Release	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley A. Lathrop
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberley A. Lathrop/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Release - T2 Canada (Reel Frame 5206 0172)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - T2 Canada (Reel Frame 5206 0172)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - T2 Canada (Reel Frame 5206 0172)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 28th day of September 2016, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent, ("Agent"), in favor of

T2 SYSTEMS CANADA INC. (formerly known as Digital Payment Technologies Corp.), a

Canadian corporation, 1456744 ONTARIO INC. (formerly known as T2 Systems-Canada, Inc.),

an Ontario corporation, and 6804101 CANADA INC., a Canadian corporation (collectively, the

"Companies").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of September 28, 2016 by

and among Agent, Companies and other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 31, 2014, executed by

Companies in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on February 3, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5206/0172 and with the Canadian Intellectual

Property Office on February 10, 2014 at File No.1099190.

[Signature Page Follows]

8142936v1 9/28/2016 9:16 AM 1989.347

IN WITNESS HEREOF. Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: \_\_\_\_ Name:

Name: Joaks E Hilliam
Title: Authorized Signatry

Trademark Release - T2 Canada (1)

# SCHEDULE A

### **TRADEMARKS**

Grantor	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status	Country	Renewal Date
Digital Payment Technologies Corp.	DIGITAL PAYMENT TECHNOLOGIES	1,402,439	TMA771,079	Registered	Canada	July 2, 2010
Digital Payment Technologies Corp.	DIGITAL PAYMENT TECHNOLOGIES & DESIGN	1,402,440	TMA771,156	Registered	Canada	July 5, 2010
Digital Payment Technologies Corp.	DIGITAL PIONEER	1,099,190	TMA580,965	Registered	Canada	May 8, 2003
Digital Payment Technologies Corp.	INTELLA-PAY	1,133,811	TMA637,144	Registered	Canada	April 12, 2005
Digital Payment Technologies Corp.	LUKE	1,331,823	TMA706,726	Registered	Canada	February 6, 2008
Digital Payment Technologies Corp.	SHELBY	1,331,822	TMA706,727	Registered	Canada	February 6, 2008
Digital Payment Technologies Corp.	DIGITAL PAYMENT TECHNOLOGIES	77610244	4007929	Registered	USA	August 9, 2011
Digital Payment Technologies Corp.	DIGITAL PAYMENT TECHNOLOGIES & DESIGN	77610233	3991473	Registered	USA	July 12, 2011
Digital Payment Technologies Corp.	INTELLA-PAY	77610209	3730601	Registered	USA	December 29, 2009
Digital Payment Technologies Corp.	LUKE	78974252	3400204	Registered	USA	March 18, 2008
Digital Payment Technologies Corp.	SHELBY	78974255	3350428	Registered	USA	December 4, 2007
Digital Payment Technologies Corp.	DIGITAL IRIS	86094673 Intent-to- Use	N/A	Pending	USA	N/A
Digital Payment Technologies Corp.	DIGITAL IRIS	1648170	N/A	Pending	USA	N/A

**RECORDED: 09/28/2016**